FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-24-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



101250834

1 1 1 2 9 9	MARKS ONLY
, INAUL	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Day Year 12 27 99 Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Rare Hospitality Internation	al, Inc.
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Georgia
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Rare Hospitality Management	, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 8125 Roswell Road	
Address (line 2) Building 600	
Address (line 3) Atlanta	Georgia 30350
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Delaware
21/2000 DCOATES 00000043 75810942 FOR FC:481	OFFICE USE ONLY
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regards D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mana	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, germent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002010 FRAME: 0552

01 02

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	
ONE DOCA 0	007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027					IRADEMARK
Domestic Re	epresentative Name	and Address	Enter for the first I	Receiving Party o	only.
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and	Telephone Number	(404) 881-700	0
Name [Jay E. Sloman				
Address (line 1)	Alston & Bird LLP				
	1201 West Peachtre				
Address (line 2)		e Street			
Address (line 3)	Atlanta, Georgia 3	0309			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	. •	ached conveyance d	ocument #	4
Trademark A	Application Number(s		on Number(s)	X Mark if additio	nal numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number	•	• •		
	• •			stration Number	• • •
	emark Application Num	Der(S)			
75810942	75810765		1790813	1958473	2239027
			1790812	1788643	1998115
			1741952	1320021	1970888
Number of P	Properties Enter the	total number of p	operties involved.	# 13	
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 340.0	0 /
Method of	Payment: Ei	nclosed X D	eposit Account	ر	
Deposit A	3.5	ncioseu 🔼 D	eposit Account	J	
	syment by deposit account or if	f additional fees can be Deposit Account		#	
		•		Parista sop ran a	دواستاره یک
		Authorization to	charge additional fees	Yes	No
Statement a	nd Signature				7
	e best of my knowledge and				
	hed copy is a true copy of t ated herein.	the original docume	nt. Charges to deposit	account are autho	rized, as
indica	alcu IIti tiii.			NC.	
Jay E. S	Sloman		The same of the sa	()	123/35
	of Person Signing		Signature		Date Signed

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Year Name **Formerly** Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate Other document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). **Trademark Application Number(s)** Registration Number(s) 1789771 2247835

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RARE HOSPITALITY INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, with its principal place of business at 4335 Wendell Drive, S.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30378-4201, ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), in connection with ASSIGNOR's goods and services, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, RARE HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 8215 Roswell Road, Building 600, Atlanta, Georgia 30350 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including any and all claims for past infringement thereof, including all rights as opponents in any opposition or cancellation proceeding. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of the close of business on December 26, 1999.

ASSIGNEE hereby consents to and accepts this Trademark Assignment and has caused it to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of the close of business on December 26, 1999.

Rare Hospitality Trademark Assignment.DOC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002010 FRAME: 0555

	RARE HOSPITALITY INTERNATIONAL
	INC. On T.M.
	By: / John W.M.
	Name: JDIA M. Johnson
	Title: Secretary
STATE OF GEOVERA	§
COUNTY OF Fulton	§ §

On this 33th day of December, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1014 M JOHN (N), known by me to be the person of the above name and an officer of RARE HOSPITALITY INTERNATIONAL, INC. duly authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of RARE HOSPITALITY INTERNATIONAL, INC., who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of RARE HOSPITALITY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: W Commission Expires Dec

ľ

Received 12/23/1999 10:01 in 03:41 on line [15] for 40ALSTON . UID=40A3861F3177801 * Pg 8/13
DEC-22-99 23:06 FROM-RARE HOSPITALITY LEGAL COUNSEL 7709016624 T-545 P.08/13 F-484

	RARE HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, INC.
	By: Dunnam
	Name: Join M. Johnson
	Title: Secretary
STATE OF <u>Coorajia</u>	§
COUNTY OF Fulton	9 8

On this day of December, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>long Marking</u>, known by me to be the person of the above name and an officer of RARE HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, INC. duly authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of RARE HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, INC. who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of RARE HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, INC.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia

ľ

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	TERRITORY
BUCK UP KICK BACK CHOW DOWN	75/810,942		U.S.
COWBOY CUISINE		1,790,813	U.S.
"H" (Stylized Design)	· -	1,958,473	U.S.
FLO'S FILET		2,239,027	U.S.
GO WITH THE FLO		1,790,812	U.S.
KICK BACK. CHOW DOWN.		1,788,643	U.S.
LONGHORN STEAKHOUSE & Design		1,998,115	U.S.
LONGHORN STEAKS & Design		1,741,952	U.S.
LONGHORN STEAKS & Design		1,320,021	U.S.
LONGHORN STEAKS, ETC. & Design		1,970,888	U.S.
NO FERNS. NO QUICHE		1,789,771	U.S.
TEXAS TONION		2,247,835	U.S.
THE RENEGADE	75/810,765		U.S.
COWBOY CUISINE		S12057	Georgia
KICK BACK. CHOW DOWN.		S12170	Georgia
LONGHORN STEAKS & Design		S4755	Georgia
LONGHORN, FIVE STAR STEAKS.		S12345	Georgia
NO FERNS. NO QUICHE		S12055	Georgia
THE BEST LITTLE STEAKHOUSE IN		S12056	Georgia
GEORGIA			
LONGHORN STEAKHOUSE & Design		322,867	CTM
LONGHORN STEAKS		395 20 662	Germany

RECORDED: 12/23/1999